costs of the preced i ng if the presid i ng j udge deems such to be appropriate . 
A DEMAND FOR JURY SERVICE IS NECESSARY 
Prospective ju rors sha l l  be summoned on ly upon the fi l i ng of a written "ju ry demand" or 
where the potential pena lty is three hundred sixty-five (365) days o r  more for any s ingle offense. 
The g rant ing of a continuance at a defendant's request wi l l  not extend the t ime for fi l i ng a jury 
demand . I n  civi l  cases, an advance "deposit" of four  hund red do l lars ($400) sha l l  be assessed .